# 502936970 08/15/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2983568

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Exec	ution Date
GERARD KUNKEL			07/06/	2006
JON P. RADLOFF			06/20/	2006
MICHAEL D. ELLIS			06/26/	2006
MICHAEL L. CRANER			06/21/	2006
RAJESHWARI B. IYER			07/07/	2006
ANDRZEJ JAKUBOWSI	<b>&lt;</b> I		06/26/	2006
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΤΔ			
Name:	-	WORKS, LLC		
Street Address:		E LA CRUZ BOULEVARD		
City:				
State/Country:		CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95050	-		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number		
Application Number:		13310622		
		(017)005 0400		
Fax Number:		(617)235-9492 • the e-mail address first; if that is (	Insuccessful, it will	be sent
		I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
using a fax number, if	provided	i, ii tiiat is ulisuccessiui, it will be s	ent via 05 Man.	
Phone:		(212) 596-9000	ent via US man.	
Phone: Email:		(212) 596-9000 petra.valentin@ropesgray.com	ent via 05 man.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:		(212) 596-9000 petra.valentin@ropesgray.com ROPES & GRAY LLP	ent via US Maii.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		(212) 596-9000 petra.valentin@ropesgray.com ROPES & GRAY LLP 1211 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS	ent via US man.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		(212) 596-9000 petra.valentin@ropesgray.com ROPES & GRAY LLP 1211 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		(212) 596-9000 petra.valentin@ropesgray.com ROPES & GRAY LLP 1211 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036 001449-0033-107		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU		(212) 596-9000 petra.valentin@ropesgray.com ROPES & GRAY LLP 1211 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036 001449-0033-107 PETRA VALENTIN		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		(212) 596-9000 petra.valentin@ropesgray.com ROPES & GRAY LLP 1211 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036 001449-0033-107		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU		(212) 596-9000 petra.valentin@ropesgray.com ROPES & GRAY LLP 1211 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036 001449-0033-107 PETRA VALENTIN		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 12	JMBER:	(212) 596-9000 petra.valentin@ropesgray.com ROPES & GRAY LLP 1211 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036 001449-0033-107 PETRA VALENTIN /Petra Valentin/		

# 502936970

source=001449-0033-107-Assignment- Inv-to-Guideworks#page2.tif
source=001449-0033-107-Assignment- Inv-to-Guideworks#page3.tif
source=001449-0033-107-Assignment- Inv-to-Guideworks#page4.tif
source=001449-0033-107-Assignment- Inv-to-Guideworks#page5.tif
source=001449-0033-107-Assignment- Inv-to-Guideworks#page6.tif
source=001449-0033-107-Assignment- Inv-to-Guideworks#page7.tif
source=001449-0033-107-Assignment- Inv-to-Guideworks#page8.tif
source=001449-0033-107-Assignment- Inv-to-Guideworks#page9.tif
source=001449-0033-107-Assignment- Inv-to-Guideworks#page10.tif
source=001449-0033-107-Assignment- Inv-to-Guideworks#page11.tif
source=001449-0033-107-Assignment- Inv-to-Guideworks#page12.tif

GW-033A

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, Gerard Kunkel, Jon P. Radloff, Michael D. Ellis, Michael L. Craner, Rajeshwari B. Iyer, and Andrzej Jakubowski residing, respectively, at 665 Rosalind Run, Yardley, Pennsylvania 19067; 5760 Jasper Pointe Circle, Castle Rock, Colorado 80108; 1300 Kingwood Place, Boulder, Colorado 80304; 415 Windsong Lane, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341; 1237 St. John Street, Erie, Colorado 80516; and 232 Yank Court, Lakewood, Colorado 80288, have made an invention in:

### SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING A SCAN

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 8, 2006 as United States Patent Application No. 11/431,143; and

WHEREAS, GUIDEWORKS, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 150 Radnor Chester Road, Suite 300C, Radnor, Pennsylvania 19087, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said GUIDEWORKS. LLC, its successors, acsigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications

3211908\_1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed our seals on the date(s) indicated hereinafter.

<u>7/6/06</u> Date	Gerard Runkel
Date	Jon P. Radloff
Date	Michael D. Ellis
Date	Michael L. Craner
Date	Rajeshwari B. Iyer
Date	Andrzej Jakubowski

PATENT REEL: 033544 FRAME: 0133

3211908 1

Whereas we, Gerard Kunkel, Jon P. Radloff, Michael D. Ellis, Michael L. Craner, Rajeshwari B. Tyer, and Andrzej Jakubowski residing, respectively, at 665 Rosalind Run, Yardley, Pennsylvania 19067; 5760 Jasper Pointe Circle, Castle Rock, Colorado 80108; 1300 Kingwood Place, Boulder, Colorado 80304; 415 Windsong Lane, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341; 1237 St. John Street, Erie, Colorado 80516; and 232 Yank Court, Lakewood, Colorado 80288, have made an invention in:

# SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING A SCAN

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 8, 2006 as United States Patent Application No. 11/431,143; and

WHEREAS, GUIDEWORKS, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 150 Radnor Chester Road, Suite 300C, Radnor, Pennsylvania 19087, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said GUIDEWOEKS, LLC, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications

> PATENT REEL: 033544 FRAME: 0134

<u>م</u>

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed our seals on the date(s) indicated hereinafter.

Date	Gerard Kunkel
<u>6/20/06</u> Date	Jon P. Radloff
Date	Michael D. Ellis
Date.	Michael L. Craner
Date	Rajeshwari B. Iyer
Date	Andrzej Jakubowski

3211908 1

PATENT REEL: 033544 FRAME: 0135 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -

Whereas we, Gerard Kunkel, Jon P. Radloff, Michael D. Ellis, Michael L. Craner, Rajeshwari E. Iyer, and Andrzej Jakubowski residing, respectively, at 665 Rosalind Run, Yardley, Pennsylvania 19067; 5760 Jasper Pointe Circle, Castle Rock, Colorado 80108; 1300 Kingwood Place, Boulder, Colorado 80304; 415 Windsong Lane, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341; 1237 St. John Street, Erie, Colorado 80516; and 232 Yank Court, Lakewood, Colorado 80288, have made an invention in:

# SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING A SCAN

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 8, 2006 as United States Patent Application No. 11/431,143; and

WHEREAS, GUIDEWORKS, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 180 Radnor Chester Road, Suite 300C, Radnor, Pennsylvania 19087, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said GUIDEWOPKS, LLC, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications

3211908\_1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed our seals on the date(s) indicated hereinafter.

Date	Gerard Kunkel
Date	Jon P. Radloff
6-26-06 Date	Michael D. Ellis
Date	Michael L. Craner
Date	Rajeshwari B. İyer
Date	Andrzej Jakubowski

3211968 3

Whereas we, Gerard Kunkel, Jon P. Radloff, Michael D. Ellis, Michael L. Craner, Rajeshwari B. Tyer, and Andrzej Jakubowski residing, respectively, at 665 Rosalind Run, Yardley, Pennsylvania 19067; 5760 Jasper Pointe Circle, Castle Rock, Colorado 80108; 1300 Kingwood Place, Boulder, Colorado 80304; 415 Windsong Lane, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341; 1237 St. John Street, Erie, Colorado 80516; and 232 Yank Court, Lakewood, Colorado 80288, have made an invention in:

#### SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING A SCAN

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 8, 2006 as United States Patent Application No. 11/431,143; and

WHEREAS, GUIDEWORKS, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 150 Radnor Chester Road, Suite 300C, Radnor, Pennsylvania 19087, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said GUIDEWORKS, LJC, its successors, assigns and lega? representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed our seals on the date(s) indicated hereinafter.

Date

Gerard Kunkel

Date

Jon P. Radloff

Date

raner

Michael D. Ellis

Date

Date

Rajeshwari B. Iyer

Andrzej Jakubowski

PATENT REEL: 033544 FRAME: 0139

3211908\_1

- 2 -

Whereas we, Gerard Kunkel, Jon P. Radloff, Michael D. Ellis, Michael L. Craner, Rajeshwari B. Iyer, and Andrzej Jakubowski residing, respectively, at 665 Rosalind Run, Yardley, Pennsylvania 19067; 5760 Jasper Pointe Circle, Castle Rock, Colorado 80108; 1300 Kingwood Place, Boulder, Colorado 80304; 415 Windsong Lane, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341; 1237 St. John Street, Erie, Colorado 80516; and 232 Yank Court, Lakewood, Colorado 80288, have made an invention in:

# SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING A SCAN

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 8, 2006 as United States Patent Application No. 11/431,143; and

WHEREAS, GUIDEWORKS, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 150 Radnor Chester Road, Suite 300C, Radnor, Pennsylvania 19087, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said GUIDEWORKS, LLC, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed our seals on the date(s) indicated hereinafter.

Date	Gerard Kunkel
Date	Jon P. Radloff
Date	Michael D. Ellis
Date	Michael L. Craner
010106 Date	Rajeshwari B. Iyer

Andrzej Jakubowski

PATENT REEL: 033544 FRAME: 0141

Date

3211908\_1

Whereas we, Gerard Kunkel, Jon P. Radloff, Michael D. Ellis, Michael L. Craner, Rajeshwari B. Iyer, and Andrzej Jakubowski residing, respectively, at 665 Rosalind Run, Yardley, Pennsylvania 19067; 5760 Jasper Pointe Circle, Castle Rock, Colorado 80108; 1300 Kingwood Place, Boulder, Colorado 80304; 415 Windsong Lane, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341; 1237 St. John Street, Erie, Colorado 80516; and 232 Yank Court, Lakewood, Colorado 80288, have made an invention in:

#### SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING A SCAN

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 8, 2006 as United States Patent Application No. 11/431,143; and

WHEREAS, GUIDEWORKS, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 150 Radnor Chester Road, Suite 300C, Radnor, Pennsylvania 19087, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said GUIDEWORKS, LLC, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed our seals on the date(s) indicated hereinafter.

Date

Gerard Kunkel

Date

Jon P. Radloff

Michael D. Ellis

Date

- Date

Michael L. Croner

Date

06/26/2006

Rajeshwari B. Iyer

PATENT REEL: 033544 FRAME: 0143

3211908\_1

**RECORDED: 08/15/2014**